TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WEBSITE USE

The Town of North Norwich maintains this Website ("Site") for your personal information, education and communication. We appreciate your interest in our Town and invite you to access, browse and use our Site for these purposes solely. Your access, browsing and use of the Site is at your risk. The following conditions set forth the general rules that govern your use of our Site. Town of North Norwich may terminate this Agreement at any time and may do so immediately without notice, and accordingly deny you access to our Site if in Town of North Norwich's sole discretion you fail to comply with any term or provision of this Agreement. Upon any termination of this Agreement by either you or Town of North Norwich, you must promptly destroy all materials downloaded or otherwise obtained from our Site, as well as copies of such materials, whether made under the terms of this Agreement or otherwise.

General

Your use of our Site constitutes your agreement to comply with the following conditions of use. Town of North Norwich may change the rules that govern your use of our Site from time to time, and your use of our Site after such changes constitutes your agreement to follow the rules as changed. In addition to changes in the rules, Town of North Norwich may change, edit, delete or revise portions of our Site at any time without notice.

Site Content

The text, images, graphics, video files and their arrangement on our Site are all subject to copyright and other intellectual property protection. These objects may not be copied for commercial use or distribution, nor may these objects be modified or reposted to other sites. You may download, copy or print the contents of our Site for your personal use only. No right, title or interest in any of the content of our Site is transferred to you as a result of any downloading, copying, printing or use of our Site. Town of North Norwich neither warrants nor represents that your use of materials displayed on the Site will not infringe rights of third parties not affiliated with Town of North Norwich.

Site Updates

While Town of North Norwich uses reasonable efforts to include accurate and up-to-date information on the Site, Town of North Norwich makes no warranties or representations as to its accuracy. Town of North Norwich undertakes no obligation to update, amend or clarify information on our Site, including without limitation, financial information. No specified update or refresh date applied in our Site should be taken to indicate that all information on our entire Site has been modified or updated. Please remember when reviewing information on our Site that such information may not represent the complete information available on a subject. In addition, subsequent events or changes in circumstances may cause existing information on our Site to become inaccurate or incomplete. Town of North Norwich assumes no liability or responsibility for any errors or omissions in the content on the Site.

User Comments and Submissions

Please note that all comments. Feedback, ideas, suggestions or other information submitted or offered to Town of North Norwich on or via our Site or otherwise (collectively "Submissions") shall be and remain Town of North Norwich's property. Any such disclosure or offer of any Submissions shall constitute an assignment to Town of North Norwich of all rights, titles and interest in all intellectual properties in the Submissions. Thus, Town of North Norwich will own exclusively all such rights, titles and interests in any Submissions, and shall not be limited in any way in its use of any Submissions. Town of North Norwich is and shall be under no obligation to maintain any Submissions in confidence, to pay any compensation for any Submissions, or to respond to any Submissions. Although Town of North Norwich may from time to time monitor or review postings, transmissions, bulletin boards and the like on the Site, Town of North Norwich is under no obligation to do so and assumes no responsibility or liability arising from the content of any such locations nor for any error, defamation, libel, slander, omission, falsehood, obscenity, pomography, profanity, danger or inaccuracy contained in any information contained within such locations on the Site. You are prohibited from posting or transmitting any unlawful, threatening, libelous, defamatory, obscene, scandalous, inflammatory, pornographic or profane materials or any material that could constitute or encourage conduct that would be considered a criminal offense, give rise to civil liability or otherwise violate any law. Town of North Norwich will fully cooperate with any law enforcement authorities or court order requesting or directing Town of North Norwich to disclose the identity of anyone posting any such information or materials.

Links to Other Websites

Our Site may include links to gain access to other sites on the World Wide Web, the Internet or other sources of information. By accessing these links, you acknowledge that such other sites or locations are not under the control of Town of North Norwich and you agree that Town of North Norwich shall not be responsible for any information or additional links found at such site or location, or for your use of such information. Town of North Norwich provides such links only as a convenience to you, and has not endorsed, tested or verified any information or programs found at such sites.

Seals, Trademarks and Logos

Unless otherwise indicated, all product and service marks and logos displayed on our Site are subject to the trademark rights of Town of North Norwich and may not be used without the written permission of Town of North Norwich.

Disclaimer and Indemnity

Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, our site, all contents of our site and all services offered in connection with our site are provided on an "as is" basis, and, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, Town of North Norwich disclaims all warranties of any kind in connection therewith, either express or implied, including without limitation implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and non-infringement. In addition, Town of North Norwich does not warrant that your use of our site, or the operation or function of our site, any component thereof, or any services offered in connection therewith, will be uninterrupted or error free; that defects therewith will be corrected; or that our site or its server are free of viruses or other harmful elements. Although Town of North Norwich endeavors to provide current, accurate and reliable information on our site, it does not warrant or make any representations regarding the accuracy, reliability or any use of information on our site. You acknowledge, by your use of our site: (1) that your use of our site is at your sole risk; (2) that you assume full responsibility for all costs associated with all necessary servicing or repairs of any equipment you use in connection with your use of our site; and (3) that Town of North Norwich shall not be liable for any damages of any kind related to your use of or inability to use our site, including without limitation, direct, indirect, special, compensatory or consequential damages, lost profits and/or loss of or damage to property, even if Town of North Norwich has been advised of the possibility of such damages. You agree to indemnify and hold Town of North Norwich harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, costs and expense, including attorney fees, arising from or related to your use of our site.